For full details go to
UEI Series
50-60W Isolated Wide-Range DC/DC Converters
MDC_UEI Series 50-60W.C15 Page 1 of 15
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC

models do not offer the sense option.)
 Blank = Sense not installed for 5 Vout and lower models. Pins 5 and 8 omitted.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model* 
Output Input
Efficiency
Sense
Input
Package
Vout
(V)
Iout
(A)
Power R/N (mVp-p) Regulation (Max.) VIN
Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
Iin,
no load
(mA)
Iin, full
load (A)(W) Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. Case Pinout
UEI-3.3/15-Q12PR-C 3.3 15.0 49.5 15 30 ±0.05% ±0.06% 24 9-36 130 2.33 86.8% 88.5% yes C74 P52
UEI-3.3/18-Q48NR-C 3.3 18.0 59.4 60 125 ±0.075% ±0.2% 48 18-75 130 1.38 87% 89.5% yes C74 P52
UEI-5/10-Q12PR-C 5 10.0 50.0 35 50 ±0.1% ±0.1% 24 9-36 130 2.31 89% 90% yes C74 P52
UEI-5/12-Q48NR-C 5 12.0 60.0 70 100 ±0.1% ±0.15% 48 18-75 130 1.37 89.5% 91% yes C74 P52
UEI-12/4.2-Q12P-C 12 4.2 50.4 50 120 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 9-36 130 2.35 87.8% 89.5% no C74 P51
UEI-12/5-Q48N-C 12 5.0 60.0 40 70 ±0.2% ±0.2% 48 18-75 130 1.42 87% 89.8% no C74 P51
UEI-15/3.3-Q12P-C 15 3.3 49.5 30 100 ±0.075% ±0.05% 24 9-36 130 2.29 88.3% 90% no C74 P51
UEI-15/4-Q48N-C 15 4.0 60.0 35 60 ±0.075% ±0.05% 48 18-75 50 1.40 87.5% 89.3% no C74 P51
On/Off Control Logic:
P = Positive
 N = Negative
Lx
Pin Length Option
Blank = standard pin length 0.25 in. (6.35 mm)
L1 = 0.110 in. (2.79 mm)
L2 = 0.145 in. (3.68 mm)
Note:
Some model number combinations may not be available. See website or contact your local Murata sales representative.
H
Conformal Coating Option
Blank = No coating, standard
H = Coating added, optional
       (built to order; contact Murata Power Solutions for MOQ and lead times.)*
Positive “P” logic is standard for Q12 models and optional special
order for Q48 models. Negative “N” logic is standard for Q48 models
and optional special order for Q12 models.
All specifications are typical at nominal line voltage and full load, +25 deg.C. unless otherwise noted.
See detailed specifications.
*NOTE: Refer to Page 15 for model specific availability.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
UEI Series
50-60W Isolated Wide-Range DC/DC Converters
MDC_UEI Series 50-60W.C15 Page 3 of 15
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Model Family Vin
Start-up